L
N
GRD
Input
120-277V AC
to the next
LED Driver
PSDMX-96-24
RGBW 96 W max
DMX cables
(For DMX cable, use Belden
9829, 9842 or CAT5 shielded twisted
pair cabling or equivalent)
Controller
-
+
GNDD+D-+ -
DIM-
DIM+
DC-
DC+
DC2-
DC2+
YELLOW-
WHITE-
BLACK+
0-10V -
0-10V +
DRIVER -
DRIVER +
LED COOL-
LED WARM-
0-10V -
0-10V +
C1
C2
LED COOL+
LED WARM+
BLACK+
-
-
--
+
PLENUM FOR
SUCH USE IN
ACCORDANCE
WITH UL2043
Technical Information
Input voltage
120 -277V AC, 1.1A, 50/60Hz
Output signal
24 VDC, 4.0 A, DMX512
Maximum wattage
96 watt circuits
Mounting
Surface mounted with conduit access
Dimming curve
Linear, 100% - 0% (HydraDrive)
Ambient Operating Temperature
-20C to +35C
Weight
3.8 lbs
13.40”
14.40”
2.60”
5.20”
Wiring Diagram
Ordering Code
MODEL POWER OUTPUT
– –
PSDMX - DMX LED Driver 96 - 96 Watt 24 - 24 VDC
Features
• The Class 2 DMX LED Driver is
specifically designed to work with
RGBW LineLED or modules and controls
96 watt using standard DMX512.
• Features eldoLED’s LINEARdrive
configurable dimmable DMX
drivers. Intuitive user interface allows
configuration of the number of channels
• DMX settings for network mode
and show, color and dim values
for standalone operation.
• Suitable For Damp Location
• 5 year Warranty
page 1 of 1 www.luminii.com tel: 224-333-6033REV1.0 02142023
PSDMX-96-24 DMX LED Driver